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Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there has been less commercial performance of laboratories despite adequate research works in the field of bio-technology sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government for technology transfer in laboratories for its commercial activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (S. JAIPALREDDY)

(a) & (b) No, many Indian laboratories involved in research works in the field of bio-technology sector are showing good commercial performance. A lot of technologies developed in Department of Biotechnology (DBT) funded projects has already been transferred to Indian Industries for commercialization. Embedded auto fish feeder system for smart pond management, and development of diagnostic kits for detection of Neisseria gonorhoeae, Chiamydia ti&chomatis, Filaria antibody, Fish nodavirus etc. are some of the prominent technologies developed in DBT funded projects and transferred to Indian Industries. The details of other technologies developed in DBT funded projects and transferred to Indian Industries fpr commercialization is available in the public domain at
http://dbtindia.nic.in.

(c) The Department of Biotechnology is providing technical scientific and financial support to the Indian laboratories for transfer of technologies for commercialization.
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